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Алматы (7273)495-231 
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56 
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60 
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Иркутск (395)279-98-46 
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Красноярск (391)204-63-61 
Курган (3522)50-90-47 
Курск (4712)77-13-04 
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Пенза (8412)22-31-16 
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Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37 
Псков (8112)59-10-37 
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15 
Рязань (4912)46-61-64 
Самара (846)206-03-16 
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 
Саранск (8342)22-96-24 
Саратов (845)249-38-78 
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93 
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56 
Смоленск (4812)29-41-54 
Сочи (862)225-72-31 
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13 
Сургут (3462)77-98-35 

Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17 
Тамбов (4752)50-40-97 
Тверь (4822)63-31-35 
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07 
Томск (3822)98-41-53 
Тула (4872)33-79-87 
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51 
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 
Уфа (347)229-48-12 
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 
Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07 
Челябинск (351)202-03-61 
Череповец (8202)49-02-64 
Чита (3022)38-34-83 
Якутск (4112)23-90-97 
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93 

Россия +7(495)268-04-70    Казахстан +7(7172)727-132    Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47 

mvi@nt-rt.ru || https://mgb.nt-rt.ru

Ручки лапароскопические, стержни 
для лапароскопических ручек 
29-77015, 429-77030, 429-75003,
429-75002, 429-75035, 429-75031,

29-75065, 429-75065/22, 429-75065/44,
429-75062, 429-75061, 429-75061/44

Техническое описание 
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tel:+7(4842)92-23-67
tel:+7(3842)65-04-62
tel:+7(8332)68-02-04
tel:+7(4966)23-41-49
tel:+7(4942)77-07-48
tel:+7(861)203-40-90
tel:+7(391)204-63-61
tel:+7(3522)50-90-47
tel:+7(4712)77-13-04
tel:+7(4742)52-20-81
tel:+7(3519)55-03-13
tel:+7(495)268-04-70
tel:+7(8152)59-64-93
tel:+7(8552)20-53-41
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tel:+7(383)227-86-73
tel:+7(3496)41-32-12
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tel:+7(3532)37-68-04
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tel:+7(8112)59-10-37
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tel:+7(3012)59-97-51
tel:+7(8422)24-23-59
tel:+7(347)229-48-12
tel:+7(4212)92-98-04
tel:+7(8352)28-53-07
tel:+7(351)202-03-61
tel:+7(8202)49-02-64
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tel:+7(4112)23-90-97
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HAND INSTRUMENTS FOR MIS

Instrument-Insert 

n Wide range of instruments 
and cost-savings exchange in 
case of use up by exchange-
able inserts for Ø 3 mm, 
Ø 5 mm and Ø 10 mm shafts.

Distal - Interface

n In this place, the insert can be
screwed into the shaft.

Proximal - Interface

n This interface is same by all 
handles and shafts; because
of this, all inserts are able to
be connected with the whole 
handle-spectrum through 
shaft knob.

Handles

n There are different handles to 
our system available and also 
with different kind of ratches.

Shafts

n For this hand instruments- 
system, isolated and metal 
shafts are available in diame-
ter of Ø 5 mm and Ø 10 mm. 
Another advantage is that we 
have also shaft with Ø 10 mm
outer diameter which is made 
for the Ø 5 mm inserts. 
Therefore, you will get a very 
robust instrument.

Advantages

n Ergonomic developed handle for permanent exhaustless working
n Ergonomic warped handle-side
n Ergonomic optimised grap- and side-angle
n Soft and trapeze similar rounded grap radius avoid bruises
n Wedge-shaped finger-hollow adjusting wheel for optimal finger-contact 

with big or small hands

n Oval, rejuvenated fingerrings support big as well as small hands
n Light constructed handle 
n Compact and robust instrument
n Ratched design for optimal processing
n Autoclaveable and disassemble
n Long-lasting materials
n Exact and long-lasting 

1
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Ø 3 mm Instruments

Insert and insulated shaft are always 
connected together.

Oblique HF-Connector

n For monopolar coagulation

The New Hand Instrument
consist of:
n Handle

n Shaft

n Insert
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429-77015

Products Order-No.

GRP-Laparoscopic Handle
Polymer

n With HF-connection
n Fibre-reinforced 

Description

429-77030 GRP-Laparoscopic Handle 
Polymer with Ratchet

n With HF-connection
n Fibre-reinforced 

429-75003 Metal Handle

429-75002 Metal Handle with Ratchet

HANDLES
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Products Order-No.

429-75035 Metal Shaft with Shaft Knob

n Working length: 330 mm
n Ø 5 mm

Description

SHAFTS

429-75031 Metal Shaft with Shaft Knob

n Working length: 330 mm
n Ø 10 mm

429-75065
429-75065/22
429-75065/44

Insulated Shaft with Shaft 
Knob Ø 5 mm

n Working length: 330 mm
n Working length: 220 mm
n Working length: 440 mm

429-75062

429-75061
429-75061/44

Insulated Shaft with Shaft Knob

Ø 10 -5 mm

n Working length: 330 mm

Ø 10 mm

n Working length: 330 mm
n Working length: 440 mm

Attention

Shaft outer-diameter Ø 10 mm: 
for Ø 5 mm inserts

Shaft Knobs:

n For Ø 10 mm inserts separate delivery, 
Order-No.: 429-75081

n For Ø 3-/Ø 5 mm inserts separate delivery,
Order-No.: 429-75085
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